

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore the 27<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2022-136 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a One-Day Specialized Training for Prosecutors on "Gender Based Violence Cases" is scheduled to be held on December 29, 2022 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following prosecutors shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name of Officers	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Nayyer Naveed	DDPP	Kasur
2.	Mr. Muhammad Abbas Kureshi	DDPP	Lahore
3.	Mr. Nazar Iqbal	DDPP	Lahore
4.	Mr. Ghulam Mursaleen	DDPP	ACC, Lahore
5.	Mr. Irfan Khawar	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
6.	Ms. Shehla Ch.	DDPP	Lahore
7.	Mr. Muhammad Awais Ch.	ADPP	Gujrat
8.	Mr. Asim Sagheer	ADPP	Kasur
9.	Ms. Kiran Shehzadi	ADPP	Gujrat
10.	Mr. Adnan	ADPP	Sheikhupura
11.	Mr. Aqib Riaz	ADPP	Kasur
12.	Malik Muhammad Sasleem	ADPP	Sheikhupura
13.	Mr. Munawar Jang Sher	ADPP	Sheikhupura
14.	Mr. Rizwan Mahmood	ADPP	Faisalabad

15.	Raja Waqar Tabassum	ADPP	Kasur
16.	Ms. Kiran Moqeem	ADPP	Lahore
17.	Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad	ADPP	Lahore
18.	Mr. Kashif Iqbal	ADPP	Lahore
19.	Mr. Shazia Rasheed	ADPP	Lahore
20.	Mr. Muhammad Ilyas	ADPP	CPD, Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on **Thursday, December 29, 2022** at **09:00** AM at **Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore**.

Hostel accommodation shall be provided to the outstation participants.

\_\_Sd\_\_ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors
- 5. Office Copy